

**Project: 2025 Resurfacing Phase II**  
**Project No: 24W-P-0761**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN**  
**Date: April 8, 2025**  
**Time: 11:00 a.m.**

## SUMMARY OF BIDS

# CITY OF KNOXVILLE

## BID SCHEDULE

		Rogers Group, Inc.				PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.		Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
5.10	Mineral Aggregate Base	TON	500	53.00	26,500.00	45.00	22,500.00	50.00	25,000.00	60.00	30,000.00
7.10	Trackless Tack Coat (TTT-1)	GAL	16,600	3.60	59,760.00	4.50	74,700.00	5.00	83,000.00	7.25	120,350.00
9.10	Bituminous Plan Mix, Grading B	TON	1,000	98.00	98,000.00	108.00	108,000.00	110.00	110,000.00	141.50	141,500.00
9.30	Bituminous Plan Mix, Grading C-S	TON	1,000	110.00	110,000.00	130.00	130,000.00	120.00	120,000.00	168.00	168,000.00
10.10	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading D (PG64-22)	TON	28,000	121.00	3,388,000.00	150.00	4,200,000.00	155.75	4,361,000.00	171.25	4,795,000.00
10.12	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading D (PG70-22)	TON	100	133.00	13,300.00	195.00	19,500.00	180.00	18,000.00	210.00	21,000.00
10.30	Asphalt Curb	LF	6,100	4.95	30,195.00	10.00	61,000.00	8.00	48,800.00	10.50	64,050.00
10.40	Pavement Removal (up to 3 ft. in depth)	SY	1,000	44.00	44,000.00	43.00	43,000.00	40.00	40,000.00	60.00	60,000.00
10.50	Speed Humps	EA	6	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,850.00	23,100.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	6,500.00	39,000.00
10.60	Speed Cushions (3-piece)	EA	2	4,975.00	9,950.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	9,775.00	19,550.00
12.61	6" Concrete Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	500	93.00	46,500.00	57.50	28,750.00	90.00	45,000.00	70.00	35,000.00
13.20	Concrete Driveways	SF	420	54.00	22,680.00	50.00	21,000.00	60.00	25,200.00	50.00	21,000.00
23.10	Adjusting Storm Sewer Manhole Frames & Catch Basin Grates	EA	42	750.00	31,500.00	820.00	34,440.00	900.00	37,800.00	1,100.00	46,200.00
26.10	Top Soil	CY	42	85.00	3,570.00	107.00	4,494.00	90.00	3,780.00	115.00	4,830.00
27.10	Seeding	SY	420	4.00	1,680.00	7.00	2,940.00	6.00	2,520.00	5.00	2,100.00
38.10	Milling or Grinding of Asphalt Streets (Surface Milling)	TON	500	42.00	21,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	51.00	25,500.00
38.20	Milling or Grinding of Asphalt Streets (Full Depth & Profile Mill)	TON	21,500	34.50	741,750.00	36.00	774,000.00	41.00	881,500.00	54.50	1,171,750.00
39.10	Painted Pavement Marking Line (4" Line)	LMI	35	1,105.00	38,675.00	1,400.00	49,000.00	1,650.00	57,750.00	1,375.00	48,125.00
39.15	Painted Pavement Marking Line (4" Line) (Parking Stalls)	LF	15,400	1.55	23,870.00	1.75	26,950.00	1.50	23,100.00	1.75	26,950.00
39.20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (STOP Line)	LF	1,750	13.25	23,187.50	17.50	30,625.00	13.00	22,750.00	16.00	28,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Page 1											

CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Project: 2025 Resurfacing Phase II  
Project No: 24W-P-0761

Opened in Knoxville, TN  
Date: April 8, 2025  
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CITY OF KNOXVILLE  
BID SCHEDULE

				Rogers Group, Inc.		PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.		Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	
39.30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Crosswalk Striping)	LF	3,275	23.25	76,143.75	27.00	88,425.00	27.00	88,425.00	26.00	85,150.00
39.40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Turn Lane Arrow)	EA	23	227.00	5,221.00	260.00	5,980.00	275.00	6,325.00	250.00	5,750.00
39.50	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Channelization Striping)	SY	31	25.25	782.75	30.00	930.00	30.00	930.00	28.00	868.00
39.60	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (RR Crossing Symbol)	EA	3	554.00	1,662.00	640.00	1,920.00	500.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,800.00
39.70	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yield Line)	LF	20	21.00	420.00	23.00	460.00	11.00	220.00	22.00	440.00
39.80	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (ONLY)	EA	7	210.00	1,470.00	233.00	1,631.00	275.00	1,925.00	230.00	1,610.00
39.90	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Shared Lane Symbols)	EA	10	363.10	3,631.00	400.00	4,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	425.00	4,250.00
58.10	Adjusting Manhole Frames (Full Depth Mill)	EA	11	300.00	3,300.00	580.00	6,380.00	400.00	4,400.00	700.00	7,700.00
58.20	Adjusting Manhole Frames (Adjustment Ring Only)	EA	373	200.00	74,600.00	285.00	106,305.00	400.00	149,200.00	400.00	149,200.00
59.10	Adjusting Valve Boxes (Full Depth Mill)	EA	11	131.00	1,441.00	510.00	5,610.00	120.00	1,320.00	400.00	4,400.00
59.20	Adjusting Valve Box	EA	373	95.00	35,435.00	120.00	44,760.00	103.00	38,419.00	125.00	46,625.00
730-14.02	Saw Slot	LF	1,608	11.00	17,688.00	8.75	14,070.00	10.00	16,080.00	10.00	16,080.00
730.14.03	Loop Wire	LF	4,272	4.00	17,088.00	2.75	11,748.00	3.50	14,952.00	3.00	12,816.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 4,994,000.00		\$ 5,976,818.00		\$ 6,294,896.00		\$ 7,204,594.00	

Tabulated by:  
Jeannine K. Hager

Checked By:  
Ryne Denton

Certified Correct:  
George Daws

Date:  
4/10/2025

Approved By:  
Shawn Fitzpatrick

Date:  
4/10/2025